Name

Sister Thomas Mary Salerno

Sister Joan Digan

Sister Rose Marie O'Brien

Sister Margaret Ann O'Neill

Sister Virginia Thomas
Sister Juleanne Burns
Sister Mary Culhane
Sister Eileen Eager
Sister Maureen Mylott
Sister Jean Ann Trainor
Sister Maureen Corcoran
Sister Mary Corrigan
Sister Rosemary Smith
Sister Marilyn Thie
Sister Merris Larkin
Sister Kathleen Mirenda
Sister Joan Repka

Sister Joyce O'Shea
Sister Noreen Holly

Sister Sharon Sage

Date of Entrance
September 8, 1946

April 2, 1951
March 6, 1956
March 6, 1956
March 6, 1956
September 6, 1956
September 6, 1956
September 6, 1956
September 6, 1956
September 6, 1956
September 6, 1961
September 6, 1961
September 6, 1961
September 6, 1961
September 6, 1966
September 6, 1966
September 6, 1966
September 10, 1976
December 8, 1991

July 19, 1996

Celebrate with Our Sisters
in their Year of Jubilee, 2026

Number of Years Celebrating
80

75
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
65
65
65
65
60
60
60
50
35
30




