

Celebrate with Our Sisters in their Year of Jubilee, 2026

Name	Date of Entrance	Number of Years Celebrating
Sister Thomas Mary Salerno	September 8, 1946	80
Sister Joan Digan	April 2, 1951	75
Sister Rose Marie O'Brien	March 6, 1956	70
Sister Margaret Ann O'Neill	March 6, 1956	70
Sister Virginia Thomas	March 6, 1956	70
Sister Juleanne Burns	September 6, 1956	70
Sister Mary Culhane	September 6, 1956	70
Sister Eileen Eager	September 6, 1956	70
Sister Maureen Mylott	September 6, 1956	70
Sister Jean Ann Trainor	September 6, 1956	70
Sister Maureen Corcoran	September 6, 1961	65
Sister Mary Corrigan	September 6, 1961	65
Sister Rosemary Smith	September 6, 1961	65
Sister Marilyn Thie	September 6, 1961	65
Sister Merris Larkin	September 6, 1966	60
Sister Kathleen Mirenda	September 6, 1966	60
Sister Joan Repka	September 6, 1966	60
Sister Joyce O'Shea	September 10, 1976	50
Sister Noreen Holly	December 8, 1991	35
Sister Sharon Sage	July 19, 1996	30

